-OP \$320,00 100634

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Corbis Digital Asset Management Services, LLC	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eMotion, LLC	
Street Address:	710 2nd Avenue, Suite 200	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104-1742	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10063414
Patent Number:	5600775
Patent Number:	5553281
Patent Number:	6922691
Patent Number:	7177879
Patent Number:	6941294
Patent Number:	6895407
Patent Number:	6944611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2062628900

Email: roconnor@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: John W. Branch, Darby & Darby PC

Address Line 1: PO Box 770

Address Line 2: Church Street Station

PATENT REEL: 020951 FRAME: 0557

500541214

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08228/8203738-000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee O'Connor	
Total Attachments: 2 source=80173833#page1.tif source=80173833#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 020951 FRAME: 0558

AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

SECRETARY OF STATE
JUL 10 2007
STATE OF WASHINGTON

CORBIS DIGITAL ASSET MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC (UBI Number 602-520-0386)

(Changing Name to EMOTION, LLC)

The undersigned person, acting on behalf of Corbis Digital Asset Management Services, LLC (organized under the provisions of RCW 25.15 pursuant to a certificate of formation originally filed July 12, 2005) and its sole member, adopts the following amendment to the Certificate of Formation pursuant to the provisions of RCW 25.15.075.

FIRST: The name of the company is Corbis Digital Asset Management Services, LLC.

SECOND: Article I of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

<u>Name</u>

The name of the limited liability company is eMotion, LLC (the "Company").

THIRD: This Amendment to the Certificate of Formation is hereby executed as of the 11th day of July, 2007.

CORBIS CORPORATION, Member

N: 77-

James D. Mitchell

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF WASHINGTON



SECRETARY OF STATE

EMOTION, LLC

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 6500 HARBOUR HEIGHTS PKWY STE 400 MUKILTEO WA 98275

AMENDMENT

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting Washington statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State on behalf of:

EMOTION, LLC

A Washington Limited Liability Company

UBI: 602 520 386

Filing Date: July 18, 2007 Effective Date: July 18, 2007

Previous Name:

CORBIS DIGITAL ASSET MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC



Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 020951 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 05/15/2008